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L.D. 1970 

(Filing No. S-419 ) 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

115TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to HOUSE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 1380, 
14 L.D. 1970, Bill, "An Act Making Unified Appropriations and 

Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government Necessary to 
16 the Proper Operations of State Government for the Period of July 

1, 1991 until July 8, 1991" 
18 

Amend the amendment by inserting after the title the 
20 following: 

22 'Amend the bill by striking out the title and substituting 
the following: 

24 
'An Act Making Unified Appropriations and Allocations for the 

26 Expenditures of State Govermnent Necessary to the Proper 
Operations of State Government for the Period of July 5, 1991 to 

28 July 10, 1991' , 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

Further amend the amendment in the 
title (page 1, line 19 in amendment) 
following: "Amend" and inserting in its 
'Further amend' 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

first line after the 
by striking out the 
place the following: 

This amendment changes the title of the bill to conform to 
40 the amendment. 

42 

44 

(Senator c~ ~ ~ 
SPONSORED BY; --"-.1' ---e/L. 

COUNTY: Cumberl d 
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