MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

L.D. 1970

2	
4	(Filing No. S-419)
6	STATE OF MAINE
8	SENATE 115TH LEGISLATURE
10	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
12	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to HOUSE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 1380,
14	L.D. 1970, Bill, "An Act Making Unified Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government Necessary to
16	the Proper Operations of State Government for the Period of July 1, 1991 until July 8, 1991"
18	Amend the amendment by inserting after the title the
20	following:
22	'Amend the bill by striking out the title and substituting the following:
24	'la let Wobine Wrified legendations and lllogations for the
26	'An Act Making Unified Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the Period of July 5, 1991 to
28	July 10, 1991''
30	Further amend the amendment in the first line after the title (page 1, line 19 in amendment) by striking out the
32	following: "Amend" and inserting in its place the following: 'Further amend'
34	
36	STATEMENT OF FACT
38	This amendment changes the title of the bill to conform to
40	the amendment.
42	
44	(Senator CLARK)
46	SPONSORED BY: Jung landell lich
48	COUNTY: Cumberland
50	Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (7/5/91) (Filing No. S-419)